

**FIRST APPEAL NO.826 OF 2014 (NOB)
AND
FIRST APPEAL NO.828 OF 2014 (NOB)
AND
FIRST APPEAL NO.458 OF 2013 (NOB)**

Shri. S.S. Kulkarni for Respondents.

**CORAM : R. I. CHAGLA AND
ADVAIT M. SETHNA, JJ.**

DATED : 7th MARCH, 2026

PC:-

1. Matter is mentioned. Not on board. Taken on board.
2. By a praecipe bearing today's date, the learned Advocate for the Respondents has sought for permission to take inspection of the records of the Court and for obtaining copies of the said records for preparing the paper book in the above First Appeals also listed in the statement annexed to the praecipe.
3. The First Appeals are required to be listed along with First Appeal No.819 of 2014. In view thereof, permission is granted to the Respondents to take inspection of the records of the papers and proceedings of the Court in the captioned First Appeals and the Registry shall allow the Respondents to take copies of the said records for preparing the paper books in the said First Appeals at the costs of the Respondents.

[ADVAIT M. SETHNA, J.]

[R.I. CHAGLA, J.]